

Stargaze Entertainment Group (STGZ) CEO resigns and enters into an Agreement to recoup the assets that he had brought

PLATTSBURGH, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, January 19, 2022 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Stargaze Entertainment Group Inc. (OTCPK: STGZ), Stargaze Entertainment group (the "Company") (OTC: STGZ). The company has entered into an Agreement whereas Stephen Brown has resigned as Chairman/CEO of STGZ and has taken with him the assets/projects that he had brought and/or developed while at Stargaze Entertainment Group: www.hummtoken.com, www.autorebooks.com, www.vidnettv.com and Music Publishing Projects. President Tony Green has resumed the position of Chairman/CEO immediately. Stephen Brown has returned his 350,000,000 issued shares to STGZ and will be reimbursed an undisclosed amount as settlement in full. Both Tony Green and Stephen Brown would like to wish one another much success in their future endeavors and are pleased do say they have parted ways in a very amicable manor. "After many discussions with Mr. Green, I came to the realization that my plate was very full with being the CEO of two other public companies and Stargaze Entertainment Group would be better served with this new plan", said Stephen Brown.

About Stargaze Entertainment Group Inc.

Stargaze Entertainment Group Inc. (STGZ) is an entertainment company focused on the creation, production and distribution of original and licensed media content of music, film and television.

Safe Harbor Statement:

This release contains forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties, including without limitation, forward-looking statements relating to the company's financial prospects and other projections of its performance, the existence of new market opportunities and interest in the company's products and solutions, and the company's ability to increase its revenue and regain profitability by capitalizing on these new market opportunities and interest and introducing new products and solutions. Among the important factors that could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in the forward-looking statements are changes in demand for the company's products, new and changing technologies, and the company's ability to compete effectively with other companies. These and other factors discussed in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission, OTC Markets, Inc., and others, could cause actual results to differ materially from those expressed or implied in any forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements contained in this release are

made on the basis of the views and assumptions of management regarding future events and business performance as of the date of this release, and the company does not undertake any obligation to update these statements to reflect events or circumstances occurring after the date of this release.

CONTACT: Mr. Tony Green, Chairman/CEO Stargaze Entertainment Group Inc. tg@stargazeentertainmentgroup.com investors@stargazeentertainmentgroup.com Tel. 646-741-9688

Tony Green Stargaze Entertainment Group Inc +1 646-7419688 email us here Visit us on social media: Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/560940649

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.